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The U.S. has mobilized two 20-person crews and 66 fire specialists and managers to Australia. 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Dry weather with low humidity will prevail over portions of the Southeast through the weekend.  Dry weather 
over Southern California will give way to rain this weekend.  

 

 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  
Initial attack activity: Light (536 new fires) 
New large fires:                  0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

6

7

9

8

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

0

2

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

38

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

38

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

1

1

2

2

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

80

  

  

  

  

  

  

516 
 

2,237 

5

9

522

2,326

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

80

0

0

1

38

0

0

520 
 

2,239 

14

17

536

2,374



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

1

0

2

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

8 
 

2,404 

14

102

23

2,506

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

17 
 

239 

19

9

40

249

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

148 

1

0

2

148

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

37

1

38

  

  

1 
 

2 

  

  

3

77

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2

1

1

  

  

  

  

4 
 

62 

1

0

9

65

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

16 

  

  

3

18

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

59 
 

995 

1

1

60

996

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

16

236

  

  

3

595

1

0

1,230 
 

6,179 

29

413

1,279

7,423

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

20

240

5

38

6

634

2

0

1,324 
 

10,046 

66

525

1,423

11,483
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 2,833 

Eight Year Average Acres 88,485 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

153

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

452

4

605

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

15

1,372

15

1,372

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

1,044

2

1,044

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

240

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

5

1

245

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

84

  

  

  

  

2 
 

9 

2

43

5

136

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

5

31

5

31

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

23

  

  

1

16

  
 

  

4

357

6

396

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

60

  

  

  
 

  

1

3

2

63

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

12

3,127

2

250

26 
 

16,810 

55

75,542

95

95,729

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

3

500

13

3,187

3

266

28 
 

16,819 

88

78,849

135

99,621



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

25

2,238

2

2,650

  

  

  
 

  

6

2,635

33

7,523

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

86

2

3,810

1

6

  
 

  

82

3,878

87

7,780

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

23

6,513

23

6,513

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

241

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

9

4

250

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

177

  

  

  

  

5 
 

25 

6

104

16

306

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

44

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

44

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

34

3

83

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

45

1,043

50

1,160

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

46

13

161

3

13

3

77

6 
 

32 

45

5,553

72

5,882

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

4

66

  

  

0 
 

248 

3

112

7

426

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

147

  

  

36

18,356

13

20,625

111 
 

53,954 

151

152,473

312

245,555

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

227

50

3,030

47

24,895

17

20,708

122 
 

54,259 

364

172,320

605

275,439
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area                     
Total 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


