National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, February 9, 2007 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Light (536 new fires)

New large fires: 0 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:
Type 2 IMTs committed:

Fire Use Teams:

The U.S. has mobilized two 20-person crews and 66 fire specialists and managers to Australia.

Predictive Services Discussion

Dry weather with low humidity will prevail over portions of the Southeast through the weekend. Dry weather over Southern California will give way to rain this weekend.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nigoth	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES			.,				0
Northern California	FIRES					3	6	1
Northern Camornia	ACRES					1	7	8
Southern California	FIRES						2	<u> </u>
Journalli Camornia	ACRES						0	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
TOTATION TOOMS	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Zaotom Oroat Zaom	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES			1				1
Troctom Groat Baom	ACRES			38	3			38
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
,	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					1	1	2
	ACRES					1	1	2
Southern Area	FIRES	1				516	5	522
	ACRES	80				2,237	9	2,326
TOTAL	FIRES	1	С	1		0 520	14	536
	ACRES	80	C	38	3	0 2,239	17	2,374

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES					1	1	2
Northwest	ACRES					1		1
	FIRES				1			
Northern California								
	ACRES				0		1	2,506
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		17	19	40
Southern Camornia	ACRES		0	1		239	9	249
Northorn Dooking	FIRES					1	1	1 2 0 148 2 2
Northern Rockies	ACRES					148	0	148
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			1		2
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		0			0		0
W . O . I D .	FIRES		1	1		1		3
Western Great Basin	ACRES		37	38		2		77
Southwest	FIRES	3	1			4	1	9
Southwest	ACRES	2	1			62	0	65
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1				2	0 14 102 19 9 1	3
Nocky Mountain	ACRES	2				16		18
Eastern Area	FIRES					59	1	60
Eastern Area	ACRES					995	1	996
Courthorn Arac	FIRES	16		3	1	1,230	29	1,279
Southern Area	ACRES	236		595	0	6,179	413	7,423
TOTAL	FIRES	20	5	6	2	1,324	66	1,423
TOTAL	ACRES	240	38	634	0	10,046	525	11,483

Eight Year Average Fires	2,833
Eight Year Average Acres	88,485

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		1				3	4
TVOTUTW COL	ACRES		153				452	605
Northern California	FIRES						15	15
	ACRES						1,372	1,372
Southern California	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						1,044	1,044
Northern Rockies	FIRES		0				1	1
	ACRES		240				5	245
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			2	2	5
	ACRES		84			9	43	136
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						5	5
	ACRES						31	31
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1		1		4	6
,	ACRES		23		16		357	396
Eastern Area	FIRES			1			1	2
	ACRES			60			3	63
Southern Area	FIRES			12	2	26	55	95
	ACRES			3,127	250	16,810	75,542	95,729
TOTAL	FIRES	0	3	13	3	28	88	135
	ACRES	0	500	3,187	266	16,819	78,849	99,621

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11-	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		25	2			6	33
Northwest	ACRES		2,238	2,650			2,635	7,523
Northern California	FIRES		2	2	1		82	87
Northern Gamornia	ACRES		86	3,810	6		3,878	7,780
Southern California	FIRES						23	23
Couriem Camornia	ACRES						6,513	6,513
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1				3	4
TVOTATIONT TVOORIGO	ACRES		241				9	250
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		5			5	6	16
Edotom Great Baom	ACRES		177			25	104	306
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
Woodom Croat Baom	ACRES		44					44
Southwest	FIRES	2	3				45	50
	ACRES	34	83				1,043	1,160
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	13	3	3	6	45	72
Troonly mountain	ACRES	46	161	13	77	32	5,553	5,882
Eastern Area	FIRES			4		0	3	7
	ACRES			66		248	112	426
Southern Area	FIRES	1		36	13	111	151	312
	ACRES	147		18,356	20,625	53,954	152,473	245,555
TOTAL	FIRES	5	50	47	17	122	364	605
	ACRES	227	3,030	24,895	20,708	54,259	172,320	275,439

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			.,				0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_		.,	-			0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	-	.	-			
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Norman Noonios	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Coulinoot	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Troony mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C	C	C	C	0	0	-
I O I / L	ACRES	C	C	С	C	0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area										
Total	С	C	0	2	0	0	0	0	C	0

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***